CROSS REFERENCE LIST
 3
MEFIN BOSCH MEFIN MEFIN  BOSCH
1 818 305 501 1 418 305 505 SINAIA 1 818 450 039  2 418 455 055
1 818 305 502 1 418 305 518 MEFIN 1 818 450 026  2 418 455 063
1 818 305 505 1 418 305 524 SINAIA 1 818 450 035  2 418 455 070
1 818 305 503 1 418 305 525 MEFIN 1 818 450 031  2 418 455 071
1 818 305 504 1 418 305 528 SINAIA 1 818 450 030  2 418 455 072

 13
MEFIN AMERICAN BOSCH ENGINE
TYPE CODE
RO-PF 1CQ160T59 P59 - 01 APF1CQ160T-5655D 6R 251 CGE
RO-PF 1CQ170T45 P45 - 01 APF1CQ170T-6631B 16R251FLO
RO-PF 1CQ180T65 P65 – 01* APF1CQ180T-6445A 6R 251 FLO
MEFIN BARKAS ENGINE
TYPE CODE
RO-PFR1K50A128 0 814 151 000 DFPS1KS3 IFA1VD8/8-2SL
MEFIN BOSCH ENGINE
TYPE CODE
RO-PF 1A80 B 126 0 814 281 000* PF 1A 80 BS 587/11 KIRLOSKAR,PETER
RO-PF 1B80 B 127 0 814 481 000 PF 1B 80 CS1757/11 LISTER
RO-PFE1Q50 A119 0 814 050 000 PFE 1Q50/15 HATZ
RO-PFR1K70 A121 0 814 171 001 PFR 1K70A343/11 BMW,HATZ
RO-PFR1K80 A122 0 814 181 000 PFR 1K80A501 HATZ
RO-PFR1K90 A123 0 814 191 000 PFR 1K90A498 HATZ
RO-PFR1K60 A124 0 814 161 000 PFR 1K60A420/2 ACME, RUGGERINI
RO-PFR1K70 A125 0 814 171 002 PFR 1K70A415/2 ACME,PALMIERI
   RUGGERINI, HATZ
RO-PFR1K70 A120 0 814 171 000 PFR 1K70A152/2 HATZ
RO-PFR1K65 A135 0 814 161 002 PFR 1K65A332/11 HATZ
MEFIN CIPA ENGINE
TYPE CODE
RO-PFR1K60 A124 0 814 161 000 CPFR 1K60/1048/1 ACME, RUGGERINI
RO-PFR1K70 A125 0 814 171 002 CPFR 1K70/1044/1 ACME,PALMIERI
   RUGGERINI, HATZ
MEFIN CHINA ENGINE
TYPE CODE
RO-PFR1A90A129 0 814 391 000* BFG1 AK 902 S 1100
MEFIN NEW
DIESEL(OMAP)
ENGINE
TYPE CODE
RO-PFR1K60 A124 0 814 161 000 OPFR 1K60/1685 ACME, RUGGERINI
RO-PFR1K70 A125 0 814 171 002 OPFR 1K70/1380A ACME,PALMIERI
   RUGGERINI, HATZ
MEFIN LUCAS-BRYCE ENGINE
TYPE CODE
RO-PF 1CQ160T59 P59 - 01 FCQAB160A0372 6R 25 1 1 CGE
HP/rpm
730/750
4000/1100
1521/1100
HP/rpm
7/3000
HP/rpm
8/1500
8/850: 8/1000
6/1800
5-14/3000
5-14/3000
13-78/3000
6-12/3000
8-15/3000
12/2300
5-7/3000
HP/rpm
6-12/3000
8-15/3000
HP/rpm
15/2200
HP/rpm
6-12/3000
8-15/3000
HP/rpm
730/750
CROSS REFERENCE LIST
MEFIN LUCAS-CAV ENGINE HP/rpm
TYPE CODE
16FS1-18X22CA P6-01CA* BPF1X180 S6592 12LDA28, 12LDS2B 2500/750
  12LDA2J, 12LDS2K
15FS1-19X22CB P6-01CB* BPF1X190 S6558 6LDA28, 6LDS28H 1250/750
  12LDSR28F,6FLO28B
MEFIN STANADYNE ENGINE HP/rpm
TYPE CODE
RO-PFR1K70 A125 0 814 171 002 PFR 1K70/7011 ACME,PALMIERI 8-15/3000
   RUGGERINI, HATZ
MEFIN SUPER-STAR
(Turcia) ENGINE HP/rpm
TYPE CODE
R0-PFR1A65A134 0 814 361 000 0601-K SANE DIESEL 161 16/3000
   SANE DIESEL 322 32/3000
MEFIN USHA ENGINE HP/rpm
TYPE CODE
RO-PF  1A80 B 126 0 814 281 000* UP 1A 80 – 1001 KIRLOSKAR, PETER 8/1500
RO-PF  1B80 B 127 0 814 481 000 UP 1B 80 – 2002 LISTER 8/850: 8/1000
RO-PFR1K90 A123 0 814 191 000 UP 1K 90 – 3005 HATZ 13-78/3000
* - by order
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA MEFIN SINAIA
 14
CROSS REFERENCE LIST
 15
DPAM PUMPS MEFIN – DPA PUMPS LUCAS C
Item.
No
DPAM PUMPS MEFIN SERVICE CODE ROMANIAN ENGINE HP/rp
  1            2            3           4
  1. DPAM 3822 F010 44E   900/3/2600 UTB D111 000        2
  2. DPAM 3822 F011 52E 1200/3/2350 UTB D111 057        3
  3. DPAM 3822 F011 55E 1200/3/2600 UTB D111 050,052,250         3
  4. DPAM 3832 F010 51E 1100/2/2550 VAMO D2500K        4
  5. DPAM 3832 F030  54E   800/3/2750 UTB D115         5
  6. DPAM 3832 F050 40E   800/3/2550 UTB D115 012        3
  7. DPAM 3832 F050 46E   800/6/2350 UTB D115 02        4
  8. DPAM 3832 F050 49E   800/3/2750 UTB D115 A,B D116B        4
  9. DPAM 3832 F051 43E   800/6/2350 UTB D124        3
10. DPAM 3842 F020 59E 1250/6/2660 VAMO D3900K        7
11. DPAM 3842 F040 61E   750/7/1560 VAMO D3900G        5
12. DPAM 3842 F060 46E 1000/3/2550 UTB D121 100        5
13. DPAM 3842 F060 48E 1000/3/2550 UTB D121 020,120        6
14. DPAM 3842 F090 58E 1400/2/3120 VAMO D3900A        8
15. DPAM 3842 F310 47E 1600/6/3400 FIAT 860 04 658        8
16. DPAM 3862 F010 56E 1300/6/3100 SAVIEM 797.05      13
17. DPAM 3862 F010 56E 1300/6/3100 SAVIEM 797.05      13
Item.
No.
DPA PUMPS
LUCAS CAV ORIGINAL ENGINE HP-r
  1.            6 7
  1. DPA 3222 F010 FIAT 8025.01         2
  2. DPA 3222 F040 FIAT8025.02.300         2
  3. DPA 3222 F050 FIAT8025.02.300/304         3
  4. DPA 3233 F261 PERKINS 3152         4
  5. DPA 3233 F420 FIAT8035.02.302/375         4
  6. DPA 3233 F600 FIAT8035.02.353         3